May 03, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001 email ID: corp.relations@bseindia.com

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051 email ID: takeover@nse.co.in

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI ((Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir(s),

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 pertaining to the allotment of 1,65,06,000 Equity Shares with a face value of Re. 1/- (Rupee one) each in Apollo Micro Systems Limited ("the target company") following the conversion of warrants into equity, resulting in a change in shareholding exceeding two percent of the total shareholding in the target company.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

BADDAM KARUNAKAR REDDY

Place: Hyderabad Date: 03-05-2024

ANNEXURE-2

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

YES NATIONAL S	ARUNAKAR RI	EDDY		
NATIONAL S	TOCK EXCHA			
	TOCK EXCHA	YES		
	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED (NSE) and BSE LIMITED (BSE)			
Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
12,34,71,900 2,67,85,000	43.73 9.49	40.28 8.74		
NIL	NIL	NIL		
1,86,66,000 (***)	6.61	6.09		
16,89,22,900	59.83	55.11		
1,65,06,000 NIL	5.85 NIL	5.39 NIL		
NIL	NIL	NIL		
NIL 1,65,06,000	NIL 5.85	NIL 5.39		
	2,67,85,000 NIL 1,86,66,000 (***) 16,89,22,900 1,65,06,000 NIL NIL NIL	capital wherever applicable (*)		

RUDUUI

	,		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	13,99,77,900	49.57	45.67
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	2,67,85,000	9.49	8.74
c) VRs otherwise than by shares			
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	21,60,000 (***)	0.76	0.70
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	16,89,22,900	59.83	55.11
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Preferential allotment upon conversion of warrants		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	03 rd May, 2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 28,23,58,860 (Issued & Paid up equity share capital of the Company prior to the date of acquisition)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 29,88,64,860 (Issued & Paid up equity share capital of the Company after the date of acquisition)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 29,88,64,860 (Issued & Paid up equity share capital of the Company after the date of acquisition)		

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. Listed Equity share capital as on 31st March, 2024 i.e., Rs. 28,23,58,860
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. i.e., Rs. 30,64,89,560
- (***) On 5th December, 2022, the company allotted a total of 98,85,070 warrants. Each of these warrants initially granted the holders the right to subscribe to 1 Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- per warrant before the Split of equity shares but the same is now convertible into 10 equity shares of face value of Re. 1/- each, pursuant to the approval of shareholders of the Company on 28th March 2023 for Subdivision / Split of every 1 (One) equity share of face value of Rs 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each into 10 (Ten) equity shares of the face value of Re 1/- (Rupee One only) each, with effect from the record date Thursday, 4th May 2023.

Signature of the Acquirer

Name: BADDAM KARUNAKAR REDDY

Place: Hyderabad Date: 03-05-2024